
850

550

600

750

900

900

850
700

800

650

500

850

550

650

550

500

800

550

600

500

700
650850

800

700

800
750

750
700
650600

800
700

600

750650

750

650600

500

75070
0

850

800750

85070
0

750

700

800

700 850

750

80
0 75

0
70

0
650

800750
700650

750
700

650

750

700

750700
650
600

750

600

700

550

750

700

750700
700

750

650
600

750700

650

600

650
600

550

500

600
550

500 650

550

650600550

850

850

800

800

750 850

750

850

800

850

600

80
0

750

800

550

750

700

750

55
0

650
600

650

60
0

600

550

650600

550
500

800
750

800

750

700

750

700

650

700

65
0

700
650

650600

600550500

500

950

700

900

650

650

800

600

700

700

700

600

700

65
0

900

900

750

750

750

500

750

750

600

850

900

900

900

850

850

850

850

850

800

80
0

800
800

800

800

800

800

800

750

750

650

650

600

700

950

950

800

650

850

500

550

800

600650

700
600

850

850

850

800

800

800

850

800

1100

900800750700

12
0010

00

12
00

11
00

10
50

10
00

950900

1250

850

100095
0

90
0

750

900

800

950
900

650

1200
1100

1000

1150
1050

105
0

10
00

900

1150

950

90085
0

80
0

750

950

850

1000
950900

900

800

750

12001100

11001050

1000

85
080
0

900

900
800

800

650

750
700

750
650

950900

900850
90

0800

800750

950
85

0

900
850

900850

800

80
0

65
0

800
750

11501050

950

900

90
0

85
0

850800

850

800

850800

650

800
750

75
0

650

850

105
0

950

850

750

750

1250

850
800

1150

1150

95
0

800

80
0

1150

1100

900

950

900

70
0

800

11
00

1050

1050

1000

10
00

950

950

90
0

950

900

800

800

650

750

800

850

800

850

800 750

700

650

1250

1200

1050

1000

1000

95
0

900

950

95
0 950

950

900

850
900

750

850

800

850

850

850

800

80
0

800

80
0

800

800

800

750

650

650

650

650

65
0

650

650650

850

850 850

850850

85
0

850

850

850

850

600

600

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

70
0

70
0

T 237

T 196

C 2005

T 188

C 2006

T 1
87

C 2011

C 2013

C 238

C 289

C 238

C 222

T 237

C 2
41

C 205

T 237

C 602

T 2
88

T 1
07

9

T 2
45

T 1237

C 223

T 377

C 2003

T 183

T 1
89

T 194

C 244

T 220

T 232

T 240

T 196

C 232

T 238

T 190

C 6
00

YOCTANGEE BLVD

MOSS HOLLOW RD

MAIN ST

7TH ST

LUNBECK RD

WATER ST

BL
AC

KSMITH HILL RD

NARROWS RD

SENEY RD

THREE LOCKS RD

COOKS HILL RD

SC
HR

AD
ER

 RD

TREGO CREEK RD

DOUGLAS AVE

MI
LL

ER
 R

D

BELLE
VIEW AVE

TOAD HOLLOW RD

GRAVESRD

CONCORD CHURCH RD

LICK RUN RD

MOSS HOLLOW RD

MALONE RD

LICK RUN RD

HYDELL RD

DR
Y R

UN
 R

D

ENGLAND HOLLOW RD

CHARLESTON PIKE

MAS
SIE

VIL
LE

 RD

50

23

35

35

50

23

23

35

Sci
oto

Riv
er

Scioto River

Dry Run

Dry Run

North Branch

Ind
ian

Cre
ek

Paint Creek

Indian Creek

Scioto River

Ross
Lake

CHILLICOTHE

UNION TWP

SCIOTO TWP

S
P

R
IN

G
F

IE
L

D
T

W
P

S
C

IO
T

O
T

W
P

SPRINGFIELD TWP
LIBERTY TWP

S
C

IO
T

O
 T

W
P

H
U

N
T

IN
G

T
O

N
 T

W
P

S
C

IO
T

O
T

W
P

L
IB

E
R

T
Y

T
W

P

S
C

IO
T
O

 T
W

P

FR
A

N
K

LI
N

 T
W

P LIBERTY
TW

P

FRA
N

KLIN
 TW

P

BEDROCK TOPOGRAPHY OF THE CHILLICOTHE EAST QUADRANGLE, OHIOSTATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
Thomas J. Serenko, Chief

Digital Map Series SG-4B
Chillicothe East

8/2016
by 

 Nathan R. Erber and Paul N. Spahr
with cartography by Dean R. Martin

BEDROCK TOPOGRAPHY
Elevation in feet above Mean Sea Level

High: 954

 

Low: 480

The products of the Ohio Department of Natural Resources (ODNR),
Division of Geological Survey, including digital maps and printed maps
and any other associated documents, are intended to provide general
geologic information only and should not be used for any other purpose.
They are not intended for resale or to replace site-specific investigations.
These data were compiled by ODNR Division of Geological Survey, which
reserves the publication rights to this material. If these data are used in
the compilation of other data sets or maps for distribution or publication,
this source must be referenced.
Neither the Ohio Department of Natural Resources, nor any agency
thereof, nor any of their employees, contractors, or subcontractors, make
any warranty, express or implied, nor assume any legal liability or
responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of this
product. Any use thereof for a purpose other than for which said
information or product was intended shall be solely at the risk of the user.

Basemap derived from various State of Ohio datasets
Projection is Ohio coordinate system, south zone

North American Datum 1983

www.OhioGeology.com

Location of Chillicothe East 1:24,000 quadrangle in Ohio.
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